Doc#. 1113908002 fee: \$48.00 UNOFFIC ∆ate: 05/19/20 1 08 07 AW Pg: 1 of 2 Click County Recorder of Deeds *RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. 780 KANSAS LANE SUITE A; PO BOX 4025 MONROE LA 71203

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

UST-Global Recording Department 345 Rouser Road; Suite 200 Moon Township PA 15108

SUBMITTED BY: Amy Gott

Loan Number: 114364327

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): IAN LEE BRC wN AND LOVETT B BEAN

Original Mortgagee(S): JPMORGAN CHASF PANK, N.A.

Original Instrument No: 0735347012 Criginal Deed Book: Original Deed Page:

Date of Note: 12/06/2007 Orig nal Recording Date: 12/19/2007

Property Address: 901 W MADISON ST CHICAGO II 60661

Legal Description: See exhibit A attached PIN #: <u>17-17-207-024-0000,17-17-207-025-0000</u>

County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 05/18/2011.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Arlethia Reed Title: Vice President

> minimu, MY GON

WANTED BURNE

State of LA City/County of Ouachita

JUNE CLORA This instrument was acknowledged before me on 05/18/2011 by Arlethia Reed, Vice President of PMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: Amy Gott

My Commission Expires: Lifetime

Commission Resides in: Ouachita

1113908002 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 1143043972

EXHBIT A

UNIT 1009 AND P-51 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN MADISON 901 CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO.0115015059 IN THE EAST ½ OF THE NORTHEAST ½ OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE 14 RD PRINCIPLE MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Grantor also hereby grants to Crantee, its successors and assigns, the rights and easements set forth in said Declaration for the benefit of said property set forth in the Declaration of Condominium, aforesaid, and Grantor reserves to itself, its successors and assigns, the rights and easements set forth in said Declaration for the benefit of the remaining property described therein.

This Deed is subject to all rights, easements, coverants, conditions, restrictions and reservations contained in said Declaration the same as though the provisions of said Declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein.

The Tenant of Unit 1009 has waived or has failed to exercise the right of first refusal.